## **RESOLUTION 2024-1**

## BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, INDIANA

The Board of Public Works and Safety of the City of Huntington, Indiana ("Board"), in meeting duly assembled and after considering the following uncleared checks that are two years old and can be written off per State Board of Accounts:

10/18/2021	#33336	J Klinger	\$146.00	Receipt to 7704-601
		TOTAL	\$146.00	
01/05/2021	#38705	William B Hogg	\$80.00	Receipt 6104-441
04/06/2021	#38996	Betty L Giles	\$25.00	Receipt 6104-441
04/06/2021	#38040	Nancy E Straka	\$125.00	Receipt 6104-441
07/20/2021	#39433	Betty C Douglas	\$15.00	Receipt 6104-441
07/20/2021	#39440	Cynthia J Meyer	\$40.00	Receipt 6104-441
09/08/2021	#39684	Victor W Fink	\$125.00	Receipt 6104-441
09/21/2021	#39721	James J Shaw	\$125.00	Receipt 6104-441
10/05/2021	#39789	Janet Beighler	\$40.00	Receipt 6104-441
10/19/2021	#39818	Barbara A Love	\$40.00	Receipt 6104-441
10/19/2021	#39829	Cynthia Ross	\$80.00	Receipt 6104-441
11/16/2021	#39923	Todd O Hall	\$120.00	Receipt 6104-441
11/16/2021	#39967	Ryan C Miller	\$125.00	Receipt 6104-441
12/07/2021	#40009	Carl M Brown	\$40.00	Receipt 6104-441
12/07/2021	#40031	Hunter S Losekamp	\$125.00	Receipt 6104-441

TOTAL \$1105.00

Total receipted: \$ 1251.00

## **RESOLUTION 2024-1**

Adopted and effective this _	day of	, 2024.		
		APPROVED BOARD OF PUBLIC WC City of Huntington, India	OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY	
		By Richard Strick	as Mayor and Member	
		By Danielle Albertson	as Member	
		<u>By</u> Dwight Brautigam	as Member	
		By Charles Chapman	as Member	
ATTEST:		By Anthony Lisinicchia	as Member	
Christi A. McElhaney	as Clerk-Tı	<u>reasurer</u>		

A signed copy of this approved resolution is available by request in the City Clerk-Treasurer's Office at 300 Cherry St. or by calling (260) 356-1400 ext. 2019.